

NOTICE OF ADOPTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands introduced the following Ordinance at their October 10, 2012 meeting. Following a Public Hearing held on October 24, 2012 this Ordinance was finally adopted. This Ordinance is available for public inspection, and copies will be available at Borough Hall in the Municipal Clerk's office during regular business hours, 8:30 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday.

Dwayne M. Harris Municipal Clerk

ORDINANCE 12-2012

ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS CHAPTER 139, ARTICLE II

BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that, Chapter 139, Article II of the Code of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands is hereby amended and supplemented to include the following:

§ 2-3.1 – Parking Regulations for Municipal Parking Lot and other Ares:

F. Parking reserved for employees of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands.

[Added 5-26-2010 by Ord. No. 12-2010]

(1) The following are designated as employee-only parking areas for the time periods indicated:(a) Block 99, Lot 14, located on East Highland Avenue, between the hours of 8:00 a.m.

and 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.

§ 2-5 - Parking Time Limited:

Schedule IV: In accordance with the provisions of Section 2-5, no person shall park a vehicle for longer than the time limit shown upon any of the following streets, parts of streets or Municipal owned or controlled parking lots

Name of Street	Sides	Time Limit	Hours	Location
East Highland Ave	<u>Northerly</u>	<u>1 Hour</u>	8:00am-6:00pm	Starting fifty (50) feet East of First Ave and continuing to the point 158 feet
				East of First Ave.

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances, which are inconsistent with the terms of this Ordinance, be and the same are hereby repealed to the extent of their inconsistency.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon proper passage and publication in accordance with law.